ENCLOSURES 167
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Enclosures
5.4 Gemini
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1
Blank Panel H=150mm
1SL0324A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 and 3 1SL0325A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 and 5 1SL0326A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 1SL0327A00
Suitable For Box Size 1
Blank Panel H=300mm
1SL0330A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 and 3 1SL0331A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 and 5 1SL0332A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 1SL0333A00
Blank hinged Panel (continued)
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1
Mounting plate H=150mm
1SL0296A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 and 3 1SL0297A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 and 5 1SL0298A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 1SL0299A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 and 3
Mounting plate H=300mm
1SL0302A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 and 5 1SL0303A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 1SL0304A00
Mounting Plate
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1 INNER DOOR SIZE 1 1SL0251A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 INNER DOOR-SIZE 2 1SL0252A00
Suitable For Box Size 3 INNER DOOR-SIZE 3 1SL0253A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 INNER DOOR-SIZE 4 1SL0254A00
Suitable For Box Size 5 INNER DOOR-SIZE 5 1SL0255A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 INNER DOOR-SIZE 6 1SL0256A00
Inner Door
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1 BLANK METAL BASE PLATE-SIZE 1 1SL0259A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 BLANK METAL BASE PLATE-SIZE 2 1SL0260A00
Suitable For Box Size 3 BLANK METAL BASE PLATE-SIZE 3 1SL0261A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 BLANK METAL BASE PLATE-SIZE 4 1SL0262A00
Suitable For Box Size 5 BLANK METAL BASE PLATE-SIZE 5 1SL0263A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 BLANK METAL BASE PLATE-SIZE 6 1SL0264A00
Metal Base Plate
Description Order Code
SQUARE LOCK 1SL0339A00
LOCK AND HANDLE 1SL0340A00
TRIANGLE LOCK 1SL0341A00
FIXING BRACKETS 1SL0342A00
ANTI-CONDENSATION KIT 1SL0351A00
GEMINI SCREW & INSERT 1SL0397A00
GEMINI KEY 1SL0457A00
KIT FOR PADLOCK 1SL0458A00
Accessories
168
1
2

ESP DC550/12.5/PV 7TCA085460R0147 2 72 20 12.5 1.7 550
ESP DC1000/12.5/PV 7TCA085460R0146 2 72 20 12.5 2.4 1000
Type Order Code
Protected
lines
Impulse
current
Max. discharge
current
Nominal
current In
Voltage
protection
Max. cont. operating
voltage (Ucpv)
OVR T1-T2 12.5-275s P QS 2CTB815710R1200 1 12.5 80 1.4 230
Type T1-T2 PV
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1000 P QS 2CTB812050R1000 1+1 5 40 20 3.8/3.8 1100
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1000 P TS QS 2CTB812051R1000 1+1 5 40 20 3.8/3.8 1100
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1500 P QS 2CTB812050R1500 1+1 5 30 20 5/5 1500
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1500 P TS QS 2CTB812051R1500 1+1 5 30 20 5/6 1500
Type T2 PV - Uc 1000 V DC
OVR PV T2 40-1000 P 2CTB802400R1000 1+1 40 20 4 1000
OVR PV T2 40-1000 P TS 2CTB802401R1000 1+1 40 20 4 1000
Type T2 PV - Uc 1500 V DC
OVR PV T2 40-1500 P 2CTB802400R1500 1+1 40 15 5 1500
OVR PV T2 40-1500 P TS 2CTB802401R1500 1+1 40 10 5 1500
Type Order Code
Protected
lines
Impulse
current
Max. discharge
current
Nominal
current In
Voltage
protection
Max. cont. operating
voltage (Ucpv)
OVR T1-T2 12.5-275s P QS 2CTB815710R1200 1 12.5 80 1.4 230
Type T1-T2 PV
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1000 P QS 2CTB812050R1000 1+1 5 40 20 3.8/3.8 1100
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1000 P TS QS 2CTB812051R1000 1+1 5 40 20 3.8/3.8 1100
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1500 P QS 2CTB812050R1500 1+1 5 30 20 5/5 1500
OVR PV T1-T2 5-1500 P TS QS 2CTB812051R1500 1+1 5 30 20 5/6 1500
Type T2 PV - Uc 1000 V DC
OVR PV T2 40-1000 P 2CTB802400R1000 1+1 40 20 4 1000
OVR PV T2 40-1000 P TS 2CTB802401R1000 1+1 40 20 4 1000
Type T2 PV - Uc 1500 V DC
OVR PV T2 40-1500 P 2CTB802400R1500 1+1 40 15 5 1500
OVR PV T2 40-1500 P TS 2CTB802401R1500 1+1 40 10 5 1500
1
2
3
4

6.2 Din Rail Products for Photovoltaic Applications
S800PV-M-H  Two Pole photovoltaic switch disconnectors
Type Order Code
No. of
poles
Rated
current
Units
Per
Package
S802PV-M32-H 2CCP247204R0001 2 32 1
S802PV-M63-H 2CCP247205R0001 2 63 1
S802PV-M100-H 2CCP247212R0001 2 100 1
S800PV-SD  Two Pole photovoltaic switch disconnectors
Type Order Code
No. of
poles
Rated
current
Units
Per
Package
S803PV-SD32 2CCF019635R0001 2 32 1
S803PV-SD63  2CCF019634R0001 2 63 1
S803PV-SD125  2CCF019636R0001 2 125 1
S800PV-SD  Three Pole photovoltaic switch disconnectors
Type Order Code
No. of
poles
Rated
current
Units
Per
Package
S803PV-SD32  2CCF019637R0001 3 32 1
S803PV-SD63 2CCF019638R0001 3 63 1
 S803PV-SD125  2CCF019639R0001 3 125 1
S800PV-SD  Four Pole photovoltaic switch disconnectors
Type Order Code
No. of
poles
Rated
current
Units
Per
Package
S804PV-SD32 2CCF019640R0001 4 32 1
S804PV-SD63 2CCF019641R0001 4 63 1
 S804PV-SD125  2CCF019642R0001 4 125 1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
174
E & O. E .  Te rms & Con dit ions app l y.
E LE C TR I F I C ATI O N PRO D U C T S  LOW VO LTAG E PR O D U C T C ATA LO G U E
—
Solar Accessories
6.2 Din Rail Products for Photovoltaic Applications
S800PV series with cage terminal, B characteristic
Function:  rotection and control of photovoltaic strings against overloads, short-circuits
S800PV-SP Two Pole MCB Din Rail Mount
Type Order Code No. of Poles
Rated
Current
Units
Per Pack
 S802PV-SP5* 2CCF019596R0001 2 5 1
S802PV-SP6* 2CCF019643R0001 2 6 1
S802PV-SP8* 2CCF019644R0001 2 8 1
S802PV-SP10* 2CCF019597R0001 2 10 1
S802PV-SP13* 2CCF019598R0001 2 13 1
S802PV-SP16* 2CCF019599R0001 2 16 1
S802PV-SP20* 2CCF019600R0001 2 20 1
S802PV-SP25* 2CCF019601R0001 2 25 1
S802PV-SP32* 2CCF019602R0001 2 32 1
S802PV-SP40* 2CCF019603R0001 2 40 1
S802PV-SP50* 2CCF019604R0001 2 50 1
S802PV-SP63* 2CCF019605R0001 2 63 1
S802PV-SP80* 2CCF019606R0001 2 80 1
S802PV-SP100* 2CCF019607R0001 2 100 1
S802PV-SP125* 2CCF019608R0001 2 125 1
S800PV-SP Three Pole MCB Din Rail Mount
Type Order Code No. of Poles
Rated
Current
Units
Per Pack
S803PV-SP5* 2CCF019609R0001 3 5 1
S803PV-SP6* 2CCF019645R0001 3 6 1
S803PV-SP8* 2CCF019646R0001 3 8 1
S803PV-SP10* 2CCF019610R0001 3 10 1
S803PV-SP13* 2CCF019611R0001 3 13 1
S803PV-SP16* 2CCF019612R0001 3 16 1
S803PV-SP20* 2CCF019613R0001 3 20 1
S803PV-SP25* 2CCF019614R0001 3 25 1
S803PV-SP32* 2CCF019615R0001 3 32 1
S803PV-SP40* 2CCF019616R0001 3 40 1
S803PV-SP50* 2CCF019617R0001 3 50 1
S803PV-SP63* 2CCF019618R0001 3 63 1
S803PV-SP80* 2CCF019619R0001 3 80 1
S803PV-SP100* 2CCF019620R0001 3 100 1
S803PV-SP125* 2CCF019621R0001 3 125 1
S800PV-SP Four Pole MCB Din Rail Mount
Type Order Code No. of Poles
Rated
Current
Units
Per Pack
S804PV-SP5  2CCF019586R0001 4 5 1
S804PV-SP6 2CCF019647R0001 4 6 1
S804PV-SP8 2CCF019648R0001 4 8 1
S804PV-SP10 2CCF019622R0001 4 10 1
S804PV-SP13 2CCF019623R0001 4 13 1
S804PV-SP16 2CCF019624R0001 4 16 1
S804PV-SP20 2CCF019625R0001 4 20 1
S804PV-SP25 2CCF019626R0001 4 25 1
S804PV-SP32 2CCF019627R0001 4 32 1
S804PV-SP40 2CCF019628R0001 4 40 1
S804PV-SP50 2CCF019629R0001 4 50 1
S804PV-SP63 2CCF019630R0001 4 63 1
S804PV-SP80 2CCF019631R0001 4 80 1
S804PV-SP100 2CCF019632R0001 4 100 1
S804PV-SP125 2CCF019633R0001 4 125 1
* Contact ABB for availability
1
2
3

Solar Accessories
6.12 Gemini Enclosure
Dimensions Description Order Code
H W D
400 335 210 BOX-SIZE 1 1SL0221A00
550 460 260 BOX-SIZE 2 1SL0222A00
700 460 260 BOX-SIZE 3 1SL0223A00
700 580 260 BOX-SIZE 4 1SL0224A00
885 585 360 BOX-SIZE 5 1SL0225A00
1005 840 360 BOX-SIZE 6 1SL0226A00
Enclosure Box without door
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1
TRANSPARENT
DOOR-SIZE
1SL0241A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 1SL0242A00
Suitable For Box Size 3 1SL0243A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 1SL0244A00
Suitable For Box Size 5 1SL0245A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 1SL0246A00
Transparent Door
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1
OPAQUE DOOR-SIZE
1SL0231A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 1SL0232A00
Suitable For Box Size 3 1SL0233A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 1SL0234A00
Suitable For Box Size 5 1SL0235A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 1SL0236A00
Solid Door
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1 UPRIGHTS-SIZE 1 1SL0283A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 UPRIGHTS-SIZE 2 1SL0284A00
Suitable For Box Size 3 and 4 UPRIGHTS-SIZE 3-4 1SL0285A00
Suitable For Box Size 5 UPRIGHTS-SIZE 5 1SL0286A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 UPRIGHTS-SIZE 6 1SL0287A00
Uprights for Din Kit
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1 Din Rail Kit H150 mm 1SL0307A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 and 3 Din Rail Kit H150 mm 1SL0308A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 and 5 Din Rail Kit H150 mm 1SL0309A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 Din Rail Kit H150 mm 1SL0310A00
Din Rail Kit, Din cutout and Din Rail
Dimensions Description Order Code
Suitable For Box Size 1
Blank Panel H=75mm
1SL0318A00
Suitable For Box Size 2 and 3 1SL0319A00
Suitable For Box Size 4 and 5 1SL0320A00
Suitable For Box Size 6 1SL0321A00
Blank hinged Panel